

Misc. Appl. 47/25

Order no. 08 dated 18.11.2025

Today is fixed for S/R.

Appellant files hazira.

S/R is received. Perused the same.

It appears that Respondent no. 1 & 2 **refused** the notices.

No S/R is received for Proforma Respondent no. 3.

Appellant is directed to file fresh requisites upon Pro forma Respondent no. 3, in the mean time.

Fix 12.02.2026 for S/R.

D/C by me,