

Order no. 09 dated 12.02.2026

Today is fixed for S/R.

Appellant files hazira.

Perused the case record. It appears that the Appellant was directed to file requisites upon the Proforma Respondent no. 3 in the mean time, but no requisite is filed till date.

Considered.

Fix 12.03.2026 for showing cause by the Appellant as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Perused the case record. It appears that Respondent no. 1 and 2 **refused** the notices.

Therefore, fix the case as ex parte against the Respondent no. 1 and 2.

D/C by me,